

**Rajender Singh versus State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWPIL No.88 of 2025**

[Item D-2]

**15.09.2025. Present:** Mr. Amit Singh Chandel and Mr. Abhinav Mehta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

*Inter alia* points out that relief 'A' is being asked for time and again referring to representations [Annexure P-4, Colly]. Similarly, prayer 'B' is also pressed for.

Notice. Mr. Gobind Korla, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Issue notice to respondent No.7, returnable by the next date, on taking steps within one week from today.

List on **03.11.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**September 15, 2025**  
[Shivender/Himani]