

Rajender Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Others.

CWPIL No.88 of 2025

Item No. (D-28)

03.11.2025

Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel and Mr. Abhinav Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.7.

As per Office report, reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 6-State has not been filed. Counsel for respondents No.1 to 6-State prays for time to file reply by the next date.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **15.12.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

3rd November, 2025
(munish thakur)