

**Rajender Singh vs. State of HP and others**

**CWPIL No. 88 of 2025**

15.12.2025

Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6-State.

Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

As per report of the Registry, reply(s) on behalf of respondents has not been filed.

Learned Additional Advocate General informs that reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 4. Let reply by the remaining respondents be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter. In the meanwhile reply filed by respondent No. 4 be placed on record.

**( Ajay Mohan Goel )  
Judge**

15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**