

Rajender Singh Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-20

CWPIL No. 88 of 2025

20.03.2026 Present:

Mr. Abhinav Mehta, Advocate, for Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6/State.

Mr. Sunny Kumar, Advocate, for Mr. Hirdaya Ram, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Separate replies on behalf of respondents No. 4, 5 and 6 have been filed.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 has not been filed.

Reply on behalf of respondent No 7 is stated to have been filed today in the Registry with an advance copy. Copies of the replies of respondents No. 5 & 6 be supplied to the counsel for the petitioner.

Pleadings be completed.

List on **07.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th March, 2026
(sushma)