

Item No. D-14

Rajender Singh Vs. State of HP & others

CWPIL No. 88 of 2025

07.05.2026. Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6/State.

Mr. Sunny Kumar, Advocate for Mr. Hirdya Ram, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Learned Counsel appearing for respondent No. 7 undertakes to remove objections and supply a copy of the reply to the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

Learned Counsel for the State submits that respondent No. 3 is adopting the reply filed on behalf of respondents No. 4.

List on **30.06.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 07, 2026
(hemlata)